Report Date
03/15/2019

03/15/2019
03/15/2019
03/15/2019
03/15/2019
03/15/2019

03/15/2019
03/15/2019

03/15/2019

03/15/2019
03/15/2019

03/15/2019
03/15/2019

03/15/2019
03/15/2019

03/15/2019

03/16/2019

03/16/2019

03/17/2019

03/17/2019
03/17/2019

03/19/2019

Case #
UP-00317-19

UP-00318-19

UP-00319-19

UP-00320-19

UP-00321-19

UP-00322-19

UP-00323-19
UP-00324-19

UP-00325-19

UP-00326-19
UP-00327-19

UP-00328-19

UP-00329-19

UP-00330-19
UP-00331-19

UP-00332-19

Report Date Count:

UP-00333-19

UP-00334-19

Report Date Count:

UP-00335-19

UP-00336-19
UP-00337-19

SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Incident Type
INTOXICATED PERSON M6

TRESPASS 48
DOMESTIC DISPUTE C2
BACKGROUND CHECK A4
BACKGROUND CHECK A4
FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1

PROPERTY FOUND A6
WELFARE CHECK A2
PROPERTY FOUND A6

FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION
CRIMINAL NUISANCE 56

PROPERTY FOUND A6
PROPERTY FOUND A6

CRIMINAL NUISANCE 56
INJURY-OTHER M4

DRUG POSSESSION 44
16
CRIMINAL NUISANCE 56
ASSIST OTHER POLICE AG A4
2
PROPERTY FOUND A6
AGG. UNLIC. OPER.

FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1

Disposition

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
INVESTIGATION PENDING

CLOSED/UNFOUNDED
INVESTIGATION PENDING

INVESTIGATION PENDING
INVESTIGATION PENDING
INVESTIGATION PENDING
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

INVESTIGATION PENDING
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

INVESTIGATION PENDING
CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

Location

SENECA HALL (BLDG
32)

SCALES HALL (BLDG 45)

VILLAGE G-L
UNIVERSITY POLICE
UNIVERSITY POLICE
MORELAND (BLDG 15)

UNIVERSITY POLICE
SHINEMAN CENTER
(BLDG 8)

HEWITT UNION (BLDG
29)

VILLAGE G-L
ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG
34)

SENECA HALL (BLDG
32)

ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG
34)

VILLAGE G-L

CAYUGA HALL (BLDG
33)

CAYUGA HALL (BLDG
33)

ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG
34)
OPD

MARANO CENTER (BLDG
3) NORTH

ONEIDA CIRCLE
VILLAGE G-L

Page 1

Street
CAYUGA CIRCLE

SCALES HALL

IROQUOIS TRAIL
IROQUOIS TRAIL
IROQUOIS TRAIL

SHELDON AVE

CENTENNIAL DR
UNION RD

IROQUOIS TRAIL
ONONDAGA
CIRCLE

CAYUGA CIRCLE

ONONDAGA
CIRCLE
IROQUOIS TRAIL
CAYUGA CIRCLE

CAYUGA CIRCLE

ONONDAGA
CIRCLE
NIAGARA ST

RUDOLPH RD

ONEIDA CIRCLE
IROQUOIS TRAIL



SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Report Date Case # Incident Type Disposition Location Street
Report Date Count: 3
03/18/2019 UP-00338-19 FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR  CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION HART HALL (BLDG 46) UNION RD
S1 (CBI)
Report Date Count: 1

03/19/2019 Page 2



