## SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Report Date		Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Street
03/15/2019	UP-00317-19	INTOXICATED PERSON M6	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
03/15/2019	UP-00318-19	TRESPASS 48	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	SCALES HALL (BLDG 45)	SCALES HALL
03/15/2019	UP-00319-19	DOMESTIC DISPUTE C2	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	VILLAGE G-L	IROQUOIS TRAIL
03/15/2019	UP-00320-19	BACKGROUND CHECK A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
03/15/2019	UP-00321-19	BACKGROUND CHECK A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
03/15/2019	UP-00322-19	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	MORELAND (BLDG 15)	SHELDON AVE
03/15/2019	UP-00323-19	PROPERTY FOUND A6		UNIVERSITY POLICE	
03/15/2019	UP-00324-19	WELFARE CHECK A2	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	SHINEMAN CENTER (BLDG 8)	CENTENNIAL DR
03/15/2019	UP-00325-19	PROPERTY FOUND A6	INVESTIGATION PENDING	HEWITT UNION (BLDG 29)	UNION RD
03/15/2019	UP-00326-19	FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION	CLOSED/UNFOUNDED	VILLAGE G-L	IROQUOIS TRAIL
03/15/2019	UP-00327-19	CRIMINAL NUISANCE 56	INVESTIGATION PENDING	ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG 34)	CIRCLE
03/15/2019	UP-00328-19	PROPERTY FOUND A6	INVESTIGATION PENDING	SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
03/15/2019	UP-00329-19	PROPERTY FOUND A6	INVESTIGATION PENDING	ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG 34)	ONONDAGA CIRCLE
03/15/2019	UP-00330-19	CRIMINAL NUISANCE 56	INVESTIGATION PENDING	VILLAGE G-L	IROQUOIS TRAIL
03/15/2019	UP-00331-19	INJURY-OTHER M4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	CAYUGA HALL (BLDG 33)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
03/15/2019	UP-00332-19	DRUG POSSESSION 44	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	CAYUGA HALL (BLDG 33)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
	Report Date Count:	16			
03/16/2019	UP-00333-19	CRIMINAL NUISANCE 56	INVESTIGATION PENDING	ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG 34)	ONONDAGA CIRCLE
03/16/2019	UP-00334-19	ASSIST OTHER POLICE AG A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	OPD	NIAGARA ST
	Report Date Count:	2	. ,		
03/17/2019	UP-00335-19	PROPERTY FOUND A6	INVESTIGATION PENDING	MARANO CENTER (BLDG 3) NORTH	RUDOLPH RD
03/17/2019	UP-00336-19	AGG. UNLIC. OPER.	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	ONEIDA CIRCLE	ONEIDA CIRCLE
03/17/2019	UP-00337-19	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	VILLAGE G-L	IROQUOIS TRAIL
03/19/2019				age 1	

## **SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report**

Report Date	Case # Report Date Count:	Incident Type 3	Disposition	Location	Street
03/18/2019	UP-00338-19	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	HART HALL (BLDG 46)	UNION RD
	Report Date Count:	1	ζ- /		

03/19/2019 Page 2